



RECEIVED
 Thomas Ridley QC Dept.
 12:55 pm, 30 Apr 2024

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.



UNITS 1-5 CHURCHILLS
 MARDLE WAY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
 BUCKFASTLEIGH
 DEVON, TQ4 7TB
 TEL 01364 643871

EMAIL: technical@waldrons.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT	PROFITEROLES
SIZE/WEIGHT	2KG (APPROX 138 – 144) per box
PRODUCT CODE	0007
DATE	28.11.23
REASON FOR ISSUE	UPDATED SPECIFICATION

1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Choux pastry case filled with Dairy cream accompanied by 4 sachets of chocolate sauce

2. MICROBIOLOGICAL

PARAMETER	TARGET VALUE	LIMIT	METHOD
Entero/Coliform	<100	Max 1x10 ³	External Laboratory
E.Coli	<10	Max 10	External Laboratory
TVC	<10 ⁴	Max 5x10 ⁵	External Laboratory
Staph.aureus	<10	Max 100	External Laboratory
Salmonella/Listeria	Absent	Absent	External Laboratory

3. METAL DETECTION

3.00MM FERROUS, 4.00MM NON-FERROUS, 5MM STAINLESS STEEL

ISSUE DATE 28.11.23
 ISSUE NUMBER: 4

9. INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Cream Filling (63%) (Skimmed **Milk**, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Cream (**Milk**), **Egg**, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Maize Starch, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (E471), Natural Vanilla Flavour, Stabiliser (E407), Salt), **Egg**, **Wheat** Flour, Palm Oil, Emulsifier (E471), Chocolate Sauce (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Chocolate (25%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Defatted Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Water, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk**, Maize Starch, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)

9.1 ALLERGENS

WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SOYA

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF HAZELNUT (PRODUCED IN SAME FACTORY)

10. DIET SUITABILITY – THIS PRODUCT IS SUITABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING DIETS

VEGETARIAN **YES**

VEGAN **NO**

GLUTEN FREE **NO**

11. PROCESS CONTROLS

H.A.C.C.P IN FULL OPERATION

Signature



Name: S MORRIS

Position: TECHNICAL MANAGER

Date: 28.11.23